DMA1/230/2024-DMD G.O.(Rt)No.868/2024/DMD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Disaster Management Department- Deputation of Dr Sekhar L Kuriakose, Member Secretary, KSDMA to attend a workshop on "Early Warning to Early Action - a Multi Hazard, Multi Stakeholder Approach" as a speaker, at Bhubaneswar, Odisha-Expost facto sanction-accorded-Orders Issued.

DISASTER MANAGEMENT (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.868/2024/DMD Dated 27-11-2024, Thiruvananthapuram

Read: Letter No. MTO VI/2242/2024/Admin dated 11.11.2024 from Member Secretary, KSDMA

ORDER

The UN India and Reliance Foundation conducted a workshop on "Early Warning to Early Action - a Multi Hazard, Multi Stakeholder Approach" from 17th to 19th November 2024 at Bhubaneswar, Odisha. Dr.Sekhar L Kuriakose, Member Secretary, KSDMA participated the workshop.

Government have examined the matter and are pleased to accord expost facto sanction to Dr Sekhar L Kuriakose, Member Secretary, KSDMA to attend the workshop on "Early Warning to Early Action - a Multi Hazard, Multi Stakeholder Approach" from 17th to 19th November 2024 at Bhubaneswar, Odisha.

(By order of the Governor) ANURADHA K C ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

Commissioner, Disaster Management Member Secretary, KSDMA The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Tvm The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Tvm Web & New Media, I& PRD Stock file/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

DMA1/230/2024-DMD G.O.(Rt)No.868/2024/DMD